
THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE 
INTERPRETER, TRANSLATOR, TRANSLATION & AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE SERVICES 23-072-CS 

Page 20 of 28 

SECTION 8 - BID FORM PRICING 

Quantities provided are estimates only.  Actual usage shall be on an “as-needed” basis. 

NO ITEM UOM QTY PRICE EXTENDED 
PRICE 

Face to Face Core Languages 
1 Standard Rate Hour 200  $             $                   

2 After Hours Rate Hour 50  $             $            

3 Minimum Charge Each 1  $                    $                   

4 Mileage Charge Mile 1  $             $            

5 Cancellation Charge Each 1  $  $      
Face to Face Non-Core Languages 

6 Standard Rate Hour 100  $             $      

7 After Hours Rate Hour 25  $             $      

8 Minimum Charge Each 1  $                    $                   

9 Mileage Charge Mile 1  $             $            

10 Cancellation Charge Each 1  $                    $      

Telephonic Interpretation 
11 Standard Rate Minute 100  $  $            

12 After Hours Rate Minute 20  $             $            

13 Minimum Charge Each 1  $             $      

14 Mileage Charge Mile 1  $             $            

15 Cancellation Charge Each 1  $             $      

Written Translation 
16 Charges by: WORD Word 5000  $             $                   

17 Charges by: PAGES Page 500  $             $      

18 Charges by: TIME Hour 100  $             $                   

American Sign Language 
19 Standard Rate Hour 100  $                    $                   

20 After Hours Rate Hour 20  $                    $      

21 Minimum Charge Each 1  $                    $                   

22 Mileage Charge Mile 1  $             $            

23 Cancellation Charge Each 1  $                    $                   

GRAND TOTAL  $

GRAND TOTAL 

(In words) 

65.00
65.00
130.00

65.00
65.00
130.00

115.00

130.00

130.00

0.65*

0.65*

0.65*

60.00 for DTP if needed

0.00

115.00

230.00

230.00

0.65

0.65

Spanish: $0.59/minute
All Other Languages; $0.69/minute

69.00
13.80

0.00

900.00

6,000.00

11,500.00

230.00
0.65
230.00

13,000
3,250

unscheduled: no minimum
scheduled: 30 minute minimum 

scheduled cancelled less than 
24 hours prior, 30 minute minimum

2,300

6,500.00
1,625.00

cancelled less than 24 hour 
prior, 2-hour minimum

cancelled less than 24 hour 
prior, 2-hour minimum 130.00

130.00

20.70

20.70

charged at prevailing
IRS mileage rate

charged at prevailing
IRS mileage rate

charged at prevailing
IRS mileage rate

91,181.15

ninety-one thousand, one hundred and eighty-one dollars and fifteen cents

n/an/a

Pricing is approved by:

Dated: June 27, 2023

Spanish: $0.59/minute
All Other Languages: $0.69/minute

0.14/word - Spanish
0.20/word - Core Language
Quote per project for non-
core languages


	Untitled



