SECTION 8 - BID FORM PRICING

Quantities provided are estimates only. Actual usage shall be on an "as-needed" basis.

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
ace to Face	e Core Languages	-		,	
1	Standard Rate	Hour	200	\$65.00	\$ 13,000
2	After Hours Rate	Hour	50	\$65.00	\$ 3,250
3	Minimum Charge	Each	1	\$130.00	\$130.00
4	Mileage Charge	Mile	1	\$ 0.65* charged at prevailing IRS mileage rate	\$0.65
5	Cancellation Charge	Each	1	\$ cancelled less than 24 hour prior, 2-hour minimum	\$130.00
ace to Fac	e Non-Core Languages				
6	Standard Rate	Hour	100	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00
7	After Hours Rate	Hour	25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
8	Minimum Charge	Each	1	\$130.00	\$130.00
9	Mileage Charge	Mile	1	\$0.65* charged at prevailing IRS mileage rate	\$0.65
10	Cancellation Charge	Each	1	\$ cancelled less than 24 hour prior, 2-hour minimum	\$130.00
elephonic	Interpretation				
11	Standard Rate	Minute	100	\$ Spanish: \$0.59/minute \$ All Other Languages: \$0.69/mi	nut\$ 69.00
12	After Hours Rate	Minute	20	\$Spanish: \$0.59/minute All Other Languages; \$0.69/min	_{ute} \$ 13.80
13	Minimum Charge	Each	1	\$ unscheduled: no minimum scheduled: 30 minute minimun	\$ 20.70
14	Mileage Charge	Mile	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Cancellation Charge	Each	1	\$scheduled cancelled less than \$24 hours prior, 30 minute minim	um\$ 20.70
Vritten Trar	nslation			0.14/word - Spanish	
16	Charges by: WORD	Word	5000		\$ 900.00
17	Charges by: PAGES	Page	500	Quote per project for non- core languages \$ n/a	\$ n/a
18	Charges by: TIME	Hour	100	\$60.00 for DTP if need	ed\$6,000.00
merican Si	ign Language				
19	Standard Rate	Hour	100	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
20	After Hours Rate	Hour	20	\$115.00	\$ 2,300
21	Minimum Charge	Each	1	\$230.00	\$230.00
22	Mileage Charge	Mile	1	\$0.65* charged at prevailing IRS mileage rate	\$0.65
23	Cancellation Charge	Each	1	\$230.00	\$230.00
		,	•	GRAND TOTAL	\$ 91,181.15
GRAND TO	ΓAL ninety-one thousand	l, one hundr	ed and e	eighty-one dollars and	fifteen cents

Pricing is approved by:

Dated: June 27, 2023

Brooke Smith